Advisory No. 085.2023

July 5, 2023

In compliance with DepEd Order No. 8, s. 2013
this advisory is issued not for endorsement per DO 28, s. 2001,
but only for the information of DepEd officials,
personnel/staff, as well as the concerned public.
(Visit www.deped.gov.ph)

ADMU'S PROBLEM-SOLVING ENRICHMENT & TRAINING

The Department of Mathematics of the Ateneo de Manila University is spearheading a hybrid program that aims to build and bring together communities of educators and students passionate about mathematical problem solving. **Problem-Solving Enrichment and Training (ProbSET) Program** is a collaborative project together with participating State Universities or Colleges, Department of Education Divisions around the country. The activity will be conducted on different dates.

In this regard, this Office requests all Schools Division Offices (SDOs) to disseminate the information about the said activity. Participation of interested participants from public and private schools is **personal and on a voluntary basis** and shall be subject to the **no-disruption-of-classes policy** stipulated in DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 titled "Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith." This is also subject to the **no-collection policy** as stated in Section 3 of Republic Act No. 5546, "An Act Prohibiting the Sale of Tickets and/or the Collection of Contributions for Whatever Project or Purpose from Students and Teachers of Public and Private Schools, Colleges and Universities."

Detailed information about the ProbSET program is attached for your reference.

For more information, please contact:

 EDEN DELIGHT P. MIRO PhD Chair, Department of Mathematics Ateneo de Manila University

Telephone Number: +63(2)8426-6001 local 5680 to 5681/+63(2)8426-6125

Email Address: probset.admu@gmail.com

Facebook Page: https://www.facebook.com/ProbSET

CLMD/RCA/bah DA ADMU's Hybrid Program

0000/July 4, 2023



Problem-Solving Enrichment & Training



Bridging Communities through Mathematics

30 June 2023

Estela L. Cariño, EdD, CESO III Regional Director Department of Education, CAR

Dear RD Cariño:

Greetings!

The Department of Mathematics of the Ateneo de Manila University is spearheading a hybrid program that aims to build and bring together communities of educators and students passionate about mathematical problem-solving. *Problem-Solving Enrichment and Training* (ProbSET) Program is a collaborative project together with participating State Universities or Colleges, Department of Education Divisions around the country.

Following the success of the pilot program, we are eager to expand ProbSET's efforts to reach more communities and students. Thus we are opening some of our training sessions to a greater audience. If you would like to participate in our online training, there is a participation fee of **Php 2,000**. This entitles you to attend four (4) online problem-solving sessions taught by faculty members of the Ateneo de Manila University, Department of Mathematics. These sessions are to be held via Zoom.

August 5, 2023, 9am-12nn	Session 1: Introduction and Recreational Problems
Sept 2, 2023, 9am-12nn	Session 2: Algebra Problems
Oct 7, 2023, 9am-12nn	Session 3: Discrete Math Problems
Nov 9, 2023, 9am-12nn	Session 4: Geometry Problems

We would like to seek your help in disseminating information regarding the ProbSET program. We understand that one of the twin goals of the K-12 program is problem-solving. Hence, we would like to highly encourage basic education teachers to join these training sessions for non-routine mathematical problem-solving.

Registration is open until **July 8, 2023** (or until slots are available) on this link https://bit.ly/ProbSETAReg. If you have any questions, feel free to contact probset.admu@gmail.com. You may also visit our Facebook page: https://www.facebook.com/ProbSET

Thank you.

Respectfully,

Eden Delight P. Miro, Ph.D.

Chair, Department of Mathematics



Department of Mathematics, School of Science and Engineering Room 313, Science Education Complex (SEC) Bldg. A Ateneo de Manila University Loyola Heights Campus +63(2)8426-6001 local 5680 to 5681

+63(2)8426-6125